

Library

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
MANILA

F. SARE ENTERPRISES,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 752

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

O R D E R

Petitioner or his counsel having failed, after due notice, to appear at the hearing of the above-entitled case on May 2, 1961, the motion to dismiss made by counsel for respondent in open court is hereby granted and this case is accordingly dismissed, for failure of petitioner to prosecute.

SO ORDERED.

Manila, May 15, 1961.


MARIANO MACALE
Presiding Judge


MAN M. UMALI
Associate Judge


AUGUSTO M. LUCIANO
Associate Judge